Grantor's Name and Address Tyler D. & Eleanor L. Olson 5815 Southgate Dr. Klamath Falls, OR 97603

Beneficiary's Name and Address
Pacific Crest Federal Credit Union
PO Box 1179

Klamath Falls, OR 97601

Trustee's Name and Address Bradford J. Aspell, *Esq.* 122 S. 5<sup>th</sup> Street

Klamath Falls, OR 97601

After Recording Return to: Bradford J. Aspell, Esq. 122 S. 5th Street Klamath Falls, OR 97601 2012-005747

Klamath County, Oregon



05/29/2012 09:41:38 AM

Fee: \$47.00

## AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION STATE OF OREGON, COUNTY OF KLAMATH

I, Jeanine P. Day, Finance Director, being duly sworn, depose and say that I am the principle clerk of the publisher of the Herald and News, a newspaper in general circulation, as defined by Chapter 193 ORS, printed and published at 2701 Foothills Blvd, Klamath Falls, OR 97603 in the aforesaid county and state; that I know from my personal knowledge that the Legal#13982 SALE TYLER/OLSON LOAN NO: 401608, SUCCESSO a printed copy of which is hereto annexed, was published in the entire issue of said newspaper for: 4

Insertion(s) in the following issues: 01/18/2012 01/25/2012 02/01/2012 02/08/2012

Total Cost: \$2359.26

Subscribed and sworn by Jeanine P Day before me on: 8th day of February in the year of 2012

Notary Public of Oregon

My commision expires on May 15, 2012



## Loan No: 401608, Successor Trustee: Bradford J. Aspell, OSB. 74015 AMENDED TRUSTEE'S NOTICE OF SALE Pursuant to ORS 86.705 et seq. and ORS 79.5010, et seq.

Reference is made to that certain trust deed made, executed and delivered by TYLER D. OLSON and ELEANOR L. OLSON, husband and wife, as Grantor, to AMERITITLE, as Trustee, the Trustee's duties of which were assigned to Bradford J. Aspell, husband and wife, as Grantor, to AMERITITLE, as Trustee, the Trustee's duties of which were assigned to Bradford J. Aspell, attorney at law, OSB, 74015, ASPELL DELLA-ROSE & RICHARD, 122 South 5th Street, Klamath Falls, Oregon 97601, to see accurate or property of the County, as Beneficiary, dated FEBRUARY 7, 2008, and recorded on MARCH 3, 2008, in the mortgage records of Klamath County, Oregon, under instrument number 2008-2679, as MODIFIED by Modification Agreement recorded at Volume M68 Page 205 and 210, records of Klamath County, Oregon, AS MODIFIED by Modification Agreement recorded at Volume M68 Page 205 and 210, records of Klamath County, Oregon, as In Block 1 of SUNSET VILLAGE, according to the official plant thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon.

The street address or other common designation, if any, of the real property described above is currented to be:

Kiamath County, Oregon.

The street address or other common designation, if any, of the real property described above is purported to be:

• 5815 SOUTHGATE DRIVE, KLAMATH FALLS, OREGON 97603

The undersigned Trustee disclaims any liability for any incorrectness of the above street address or other common designation. Both the beneficiary and the trustee have elected to sell the said real property to satisfy the obligations secured by said trusted and a notice of default has been recorded pursuant to Oregon Revised Statutes 86.735(3). The default for which the foreclosure is made is grantor's failure to pay when due, the following sums: monthly payments of \$756.37 beginning January 1, 2011; plus late charges of \$29.13 each month beginning January 1, 2011; plus advances of \$1,023.32; together with the title expense, costs, trustee's fees and attorney's fees incurred herein by reason of said default; any further sums advanced by the beneficiary for the protection of the above described real property and its interest therein; and prepayment penalties/premiums/ if applicable.

By reason of said default, the beneficiary has declared all sums owing an the ability of the protection.

2011 plus table charge of \$2.313 each month beginning January 1, 2011; plus advances of \$1,023.32; together with the title properse, coats, master's fees and attorney's fees incurred herein by reason of said default; any further sums advanced by this properse, and the property and its interest therein; and prepayment penaltes/premium; is applicable.

By reason of said default, the hereficiary has declared all sums owing on the obligation secured by said trust deed immediately and payable said sums being the following, to with \$111,117,00 with interest thereon at the rate of 2.375% percent per abuse of \$1,023.32; together with title expense, costs, trustees's fees incurred herein by reason of said default, any further sums advanced by the beneficiary for the protection of the above described real property and its interest thereon a summary 1, 2011 until paid; plus advances of \$1,023.32; together with file expense, costs, trustees's fees and attorney's fees incurred herein by reason and advanced by the beneficiary for the protection of the above described real property and its interest thereon, and the property of \$1,025.32; the plus of 10.00 a.m., in according to the property of the protection of the above described real property and its interest therein, and the said described real property which the granton had a significant of the file and the said described real property which the granton had been supported by the said trust deed, together againg obligations thereby secured and the costs and expenses of sale, including a reasonably the said trust deed, together againg obligations thereby secured and the costs and expenses of sale, including a reasonably the entire and the said trust deed, and in addition to paying said sums or tendering the performance required to the paying and the said trust deed, and in addition to paying said sums or tendering the performance required to the entire and the said trust the default contraction of herein that its capable of being cured by the default contraction of the said

800-480-9160.

Trustee: Bradford J. Aspell, Esq., ASPELL, DELLA-ROSE & RICHARD, 122 South 5th Street, Klamath Falls, OR 9760.

Phone: 541-883-7754, Facsimile: 541-883-1756, Email: baspell@adrilaw.com.

In construing this notice, the masculine gender includes the feminine and the neuter, the singular includes the plural, the word "grantor" includes any successor in interest to the grantor as well as any other person owing an obligation, the performance of which is secured by said trust deed, and the words "trustee" and "beneficiary" include their respective successors in interest, and "beneficiary" include their respective successors in interest.

THIS COMMUNICATION IS AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT. ANY INFORMATION WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE. UNLESS YOU NOTIFY US WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER RECEIVING THIS LETTER THAT YOU DISPUTE THE VALID POSE. UNLESS YOU NOTIFY US WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF THIS LETTER THAT YOU DO DISPUTE THE DEBT OR ANY PORTION OF IT, WE WILL PROVIDE VERIFICATION BY MAILING YOU A COPY OF THE RECORDS. IF YOU SO REQUEST, IN WRITING WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF THIS NOTICE, WE WILL PROVIDE YOU WITH THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE ORIGINAL CREDITOR IF DIFFERENT FROM THE CURRENT CREDITOR.

THIS IS AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

POSE

DATED this 6<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2012.

DATED this 6<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2012.

SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE:/s/Bradford J. Aspell, OSB. 74015

ASPELL, DELLA-ROSE & RICHARD, 122 South 5<sup>th</sup> Street, Klamath Falls, OR 97601, Telephone: (541)883-7754.

#13982 January 18, 25, February 01, 08, 2012.

## ARRITOLA INVESTIGATIONS

STATE OF OREGON )	Court Case No.
County of Klamath ) ss.	. Case No.
I hereby certify that I received on	the within:
Summons & Complaint Summons & Petitic Order of Appearance Waiver of Fees Show Cause Order Affidavit Restraining Order Small Claim Certificate of Resident Amended Notice of Default and Elector Notice to Grantors, Request for Mode for service on the within named: Tyler D. Olson at 47 SERVED Fleanor L. Olson at 47	Petition Order Complaint Motion Citation Subpoena  dency ion to Sell Amended Trustees Notice of Sale, offication and Affidavit  and Eleanor L. Ulson
SUBSTITUTE SERVICE – by leaving a true copy person over the age of fourteen years, who resides at the abode:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
OFFICE SERVICE – by leaving a true copy with person in charge of the office maintained for the conduction	t of business by
person in charge of the office maintained for the conduc	et of business by
OFFICE SERVICE – by leaving a true copy with  person in charge of the office maintained for the conduct  By leaving a true copy with  OTHER METHOD:	of said corporation.
By leaving a true copy with	of said corporation.  Inquiry, I hereby return that I have been unable to
By leaving a true copy with OTHER METHOD: NOT FOUND. After due and diligent search and i	of said corporation.  Inquiry, I hereby return that I have been unable to within Klamath County, Oregon.
By leaving a true copy with OTHER METHOD: NOT FOUND. After due and diligent search and if find the within named:	of said corporation.  Inquiry, I hereby return that I have been unable to within Klamath County, Oregon.
By leaving a true copy with  OTHER METHOD: NOT FOUND. After due and diligent search and i find the within named: All search and service was made within Klamath County	of said corporation.  Inquiry, I hereby return that I have been unable to within Klamath County, Oregon.  7, State of Oregon.
By leaving a true copy with OTHER METHOD: NOT FOUND. After due and diligent search and if find the within named: All search and service was made within Klamath County DATE AND TIME OF SERVICE OR NOT FOUND:	of said corporation.  Inquiry, I hereby return that I have been unable to within Klamath County, Oregon.  7, State of Oregon.

Cale Arritola